IN THE ENVIRONMENT COURT AT WELLINGTON	ENV-2018-WGN-00048
UNDER THE	Resource Management Act 1991 ("Act")
IN THE MATTER OF	An appeal under Schedule 1, Clause 14(1), of the Act
BETWEEN	SAVE OUR HILLS (UPPER HUTT) INCORPORATED
	Appellant
AND	UPPER HUTT CITY COUNCIL
	Respondent

## NOTICE OF UPPER HUTT TOWN AND COUNTRY ASSOCIATION INC'S WISH TO BE PARTY TO THE PROCEEDINGS

TO:	The Registrar
	Environment Court
	WELLINGTON
	By email: <u>Rachel.Coughey@justice.govt.nz</u>
AND TO:	The Appellant
	By email: james@jghbarrister.com
AND TO:	The Respondent
	By email: <u>kerry.anderson@dlapiper.com</u>

1. The Upper Hutt Town and Country Association Inc ("**UHTCA**") wishes to be a party to Save Our Hills (Upper Hutt) Inc v Upper Hutt City Council ENV-2018-WGN-00048 ("**SOH Appeal**").

## 2. UHTCAL

- (a) made a submission on the subject matter of the proceedings;
- (b) is not a trade competitor for the purposes of section 108B of the Act;
- (c) is interested in all of the proceedings;

(d) supports the relief sought, for the reasons given in the SOH Appeal and/or the reasons given in the UHTCA submission and statements to UHCC. 3. UHTCA agrees to participate in mediation or other alternative dispute resolution processes. In that regard, however, UHTCA wishes to record that its key representative, Mr McLellan, will be overseas shortly until the end of July 2018. Accordingly, UHTCA seeks for any mediation to be held in August, preferably mid-August onwards.

DATED 15 June 2018

Bob McLellan On behalf of UHTCA

UTCA's address for service is c/-Bob McLellan, 7 Paton St, Mangaroa, Upper Hutt, <u>lynne@letterlinks.co.nz</u>.